1. APPLICABLE MODELS & USAGE

R U HIE
- Applicable models
1 2 TOO7 Cine I;T,,:.L'h Iypa c_hh.z:.in:1.l: “Ilhread cutrer & B oW IE
7oA FiATlN

TOO9 Emea switch type chain-otf thread cutter
3,‘1,4 B FREGNER 5 6

Al modals of MOR-2500 - MOLU-2500 series

(Except MOR-2512 - MOU-2512)
MOR 2800 MOU- 2600 < 1) — 4
[BAOR-2512 M OH-2512 (282 1 )

panual type chain-off thread and
reinforcing tape cutter

ERTFM A T — 0 M

Pedal switch type chain-off thread cutter
cLF I A F RO

Ref. |Note] Part No. g il » mt.
No. |iEin B & Deseription RN =n & .
1 01 [MAT=00700140 TAOF CHAIMN=OFF THREAD CUTTER fhEyI=F TOOT 1
2 02 |[MAT=-007002A0  [T207 CHAIN=QFF THREAD C[UTTER b IAkey=F TORP 0 )
3 MAT-00F001830 J0% CHAIN-OFF THHEAD CLUTTER A.05 /55 [TF¥UY=F TOOY 1
& (}I:IE MET-00%00240 T209 CHAIWN=OFF THOREAD CUTTER L. QRFRL |fERYY—F TE-Q'? 1
5 S "-E.T-l:l1-i||:ll:|.1-’.-l:l T:I‘I'd CHAIN-OFF THREAD CUTTER A _OSFES|TrEny-F TO1L 1
(] {}UE‘ HAT_TU1E|:I|:IEF-E .7']1f+ CHAIN=OFF THR2EAD CUTTER _F!.-GEJ'-F-S- fEENY-F TOT4 1

Hote (E82) <O01..... For 100V, 115V, 200V, 2400 100V, 115¥, 2008, 240V
2., .For 220V R0V, 415V, 4400 2200, 380% 4158, 440VH




& M. ET COMPONENTS
<7 30 FEE

=
I
63
pea




FPart Mg, .7 Amil.
8 # Description -] £ E;.m.:'.'
LA
MAT-01709000 RASHET COVWER fE=s0 2= ¥Yrhin™= 1
MET=-8B1932700 FECZNET TUBBEFR I:J:'l.."i A=Y RNA®= JWLY™ 1
SM=GOL0EDT-5E SCAZW M4 Led TR0 Maxd.T L=d &
D01 52524-T04-00 LOWER LIOPER THTEAD GUIDE GRiL=4" TRPHTT 1
Q01| ss=a09lA30-5P EERIE FrEE=40 L=g ESai® F/E4-L0 L=4 1
MaT=017210810 MAGNMET WITH MOUMTING JHSE A5H. fr%0 FF%2up 23 1
FRAT=-Li1& 1040 MASNET ASP. 4 frREH2I=2%F 22 £13
uE=A0L3217-58 NUT ™MLXO,.T guagtyr |ML4EILTF 231 £23
WE-0&411002 =8 SPRING WASMTR 4 n™a4=n=x (13
MAT=80115TNC WASHE R IR ARLRE— RpUAY- we (13
Hw=5F13516-48 5=-C3AE CASTYRE CORD Fun ERIRILRI-F® M €1
MAT=01421300 WAGNET FEERTE* 2TE ) €11
MAT-50113T00 SCRING i o TP FIF N7 (11
MAT-8012370C FLUKNGER CUSHIZH FEInuEr- FULIL (11
FE=09021110=-00 EM&® RING 9 En*5kaT €13
MAT-8C1127T00-4 |PLUNGER pLEETET I (1)
MAT=50116T700 PLUKRGER PIN FEIuuEE— £ 011
#E-033000C=xQ SHEP RING 5 Eh*SFa7 3 £21 |
WP-TA&SPGC=T2 GROUND WIRE TER¥INWAL PUFTIGL Y £t |
MAT=21131T04 COVER GF FERF=pHAT . 1y |
pe02¥=555-G04 KYLOH PLUG &P AF TfOLRRTI™ {13
504 E=555-g00 PIN TERMIMNAL, MaLE c¥s F-ZHiL %A (3]
MAT-D1622000 AGHET MOUNTIMNG BAGE TREN FIRREINA 01}
EM=-L041001- 56 SCREM M&% L=1D FAa=Zan® maxd.7 L=10 C4)
BZ115=019=-040 PI& ASM, TF® == £ B3 1}
ca-220050C-00 GiL wite P 0.2
MAT=01 708000 KNIFE DRIVIMNG LEVER FE=Slen™ - 13
BE-LDRDET S=5P SOREw ¥SAL=40 L=6 AT FLu™ FFea-40 L=a [
B2611-555-608 ICABLE HOLDER B == RAQTEE B 1
§5=-709CA50-5P |SCREY 2Fab-40 L=8 - TLEFRL® SFL&4-40 L=F £1)
SE=G151430=Cp LSEREM 15F6L=28 L=15.5 o¥AdELE 157/64=25 PR |
H02 [G5566=110-000 COR3 KoLatw 3L 3- - RAI: 1|
* 55=f090530=5p SCREW 9/84-40 L=4 B.OTSBL [55=-3093710-TP - |
D02 | 55-3I000710=-TP EFREW DfaL=L0 La? A 07/ /B4 [Zhza™ F784-L0 LaT 1|
MAT=-01703000 SPaC:Ew AAF=TRANY =T |
MAT=0072104&0 KNIFE MOUNTIMG BASE ASY, AxFHf 23 i
MAT-007 01000 ENIFE ®OAURTINT BASE Aiawy €1
MAT=-GO1CZTOD EIMFE DRIVING SHAFT BUSHINZ L amo5y [1)
§2=40RGEIG=5F SCREN 1/8-&4 L=g,. b Faran® 1 B-55 L=H.& L2y
MAT=-00506040 KYIFE BIIVING ARM ASM. Alsgw gz £13
55=50%0B10-5F EEIfW BIEe=L0 Lu T.5 EFA™ I EE=LO LuT. 5 {11
Sh=05J0LE1=TP HINGE SCREW D= & A= L 8 F*nFu* p=8 H=L.§ (13 |
MAT-01 754000 KMIFE - AT 13
MAT-01&C3000 E13E C€3VER JIhAN™ - Lk
tE=T060L10-5P LERER 3/12-34 L= FLEL™ FSFP-54 L=4 [23
MaAT-217020C0 ARIVIMNG SHAFT ARum3 b
HET=801CATOO SHAP ?I4A n%a kA5 (13
WE=0510514=53 WASHEZ 5. 1u7.5x0.5 34 n%y 5. 1%7.5%0.5 {20
FAT=801C5TOD EREING ' ARL=S hma {13
HaT=B1102TO00-4 KMIFE STORPER ARARANS L1
55-451F2510-5P SEREW IS14-28 L=2% E3xu™ 3f18=-28 L=25 1
HAT=00T7 02000 EYIFE MIPNTING BASE COVER AAAR LN 1
ES=R0CAIC=5P STREW  FF&54-40 L=# FSEIL™ G Ed-40 L=éA 1
SE5—FORBSR0-5F  |SCHEW Fri6=40 L= &.% - FRES25™ FfEE-L0 L=&,% i
maT=01705000 INSTALLING SLATE AXFS Ry I 1
* LE1E82-120=000 SPIRAL TUBE B0 84 AN £ SRFLI-T =
Q02 |55=40%0610-5F 5T2EW FfaG=40 L= 5.5 CE3L™ 9/44=40 L=5.5 1
02 [maT-008020480 SWITCH &5iM. fEEyAf3F 9 1
02 |maT-21452000 EUITEH THNETALLEMG PLATE TRE ZUFHPUSSS 011
42 |¥4T=31453000 SHITHH 298y PLATE e L R £1)
GOZ [2aT-D11663000 FPUSH AUXILI&RY REAR PLATE Fownl 347 4317 1
QA2 [maT-01442000 SAITEH PUSH AUXKILIZRY FLATE Founa £LRALN {11
572 [sw=4E40501-5C SCIEW M2.6 L=3 = Jam* MZ.8 LES {21
002 |MAT-014510C0 S4ITCH COVER ThEN EFUFEN™= {1}
G02 |sM=805146071-5¢C STREW MIx0.5 L=1& Ia=oak* mIx0.5 L=14 {2}
G002 |Wx-0005500=C0 RUSBER BUSHIVS 1%L 7= 5] (13
002 [aw=0001200-50 CABTYRE CORD FLss-3"1 (1.3
D07 [MAT-20Y29T00 MICRO-3WITCH ILICAEIF (13
a2 |[EA-SEO0R0T1 =00 CLIP cw-100 SN (11
602 |ue=0125300-00 PIN=5H4&7E TIgMiNAL, M&LE ER o m-Zdpn [42) (2]
OG22 |55=-3090710=TP STREW 9/48L-40 L=7F FRILM DPEL=LT =7 2z
S05 I#aT=00801080 ENZE SwITCOH ASM. 5 B OF/ES [P Re9F 9E 1
GOs [MAT=-BCZ2I3TEO [KHEE SWITEH ASM, [a.09786 [E¥=247F7 22 {13
SO% MaT-290220T00 KHMEE SWITOH SUPpORT BAase la  09F84 [A49F Lu™a™1 (TODZ2) {2}
GO0T |MAT=80231T00 DRIVING BAZ, TOOZ B.OF/BE [A49F nomaF= (TOD2) | 13
Q0% 155=813122G=5P SCREW 15F484-28 L=11.5§ . 0%/BE [£F23™ 15/64-26 Le11.5 | &2
S0 |55=F111810-5F SCREM 11/ /86=50 L=14 A, R 8L [FRES2Y™ {1/44-40 L=14 (23
003 |p2113-555-BQD LORD SET PLATE (B} £.09/784 |2-F= Firnts® B {23
o5 [EA-9530801-00 [LIP Cv-100 A.DS/BE [TVITN k" (173
G003 |5E=3514000-5¢ WwlhOp SCREW Da5.1 L=&0 |A.Gﬂfaa FibEF R~ {23
Hote (£ 50 S01.....For safely stitcher o 1)
L 1u For TOFY T H
£0E, ., . For TOM T |




3. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

Axro=n #HoHzBE

TORS
F—@¢eoes
g e R ]
[+ _mw o “
Pl | & o "
Sl LM |
>l /] ¥
...l... |
H_._ mﬁ_wﬂ .n__,:k .x......xw...“...rm
[
E_lm_n_m_.r.ﬂ_ -M._. m
=% | N3 el €73 w.w e ..u.pwxf--ur%_
o L PP !
T o & |
o _n",.,,n f.,.,ufxff |
| .... M_
] |
T r———- |
.Y
'S N
,,/@% S ,,,/
@mﬂw@ @%
)




Ref. [Note]  Part No, it E. C. pat
Mo, |l -] fECTIRbOn — ih -4 -
No. |l & E EWEEH = & e
i SO MAT=00&01A50 CONTROL BOX ASH,. Feogu=Re W2y 72 1
2 OO MAT=00801HAD CONTROL BOX ASH, Froyogewaa 53 op 1
5 SK-3482500=56 HOOD SCREW Dmsg B L=25 FHEVIYe D=4 ,.B L=25 (4l
& MAT=00&1T1000 CONTROL BOX MOUNTING BASE Frouy- RyNTREES (1)
5 MY&ESE=110-000 DIODE BRIDGE R R LA RTE Lk {1}
& SL=-&04T10R1-5F SCEEM M4 L=10 Thegake DAA HE L=18 {12
L) HE=0012700-00 GEOUND WIRE TERMIMAL FUFRITo 13
A EY&LH=-302=000 ROUER INPUT COED TS B e [ R 1N {13
7 HAO=11532000 STAPLE =k ZEYFE {43
10 E9541-351-000 CROUMBING (ORD, GREEK YELLOW F=2Ty (0,5
Lh | HAT=201c3TO0 GROUND WIRE HMaRK TUBE F=i7=-0 §1=00 {13
12 HR=0QOa7001=90 GROUND WIRE TERMIMAL Zleh* 8 FUFRF Aol 13
i3 KM= 040001 =5R WIHND AGJUSTING PLATE ATTACHING NUT gunaTeE M4E0, 7 123 (%]
14 WE=04 20802 -5 EBRRING WASHER L1 LN LS (4l
15 Dg0&2=5e5=R0OD PI4=5MAPE TERMIMAL, FEMALE Fex F=2f) A2 (&)
16 Déug?-ééa-ans HYLON RECEPTACLE gP gP TTOuLE?E 570 (13
17 HE-0007115=00 FIUSE HMOLDER fa=A% L3 - (11
18 WF=0002010-00 FUSE F-71a1 104 E3-#* 104 {1
19 Hi-pQa2io0-00 COFD BUSHING J=-F*3° 957 [EK
20 MAT-B01&ATO0 RUBEER BUSHING TE1114 Jeuny (TBI114) (&)
21 He=0101022-20 CABACITOR ZZ00MF a3V AuF o ZZ0QMF L3V Frond {13
2z HT=0017200=00 TRAMSISTOR (2sDi0gT) FRoow X3 (2501087 (1)
Z3 HP=0012800=-00 COMRECTOR APARDRID {13
2L HE=0C017900=00 SLEEVE Al=T7% {13
Za S0 | MAT=0010000 TRANSFORKER Froge s kSak {12
7 b GOZ | MAT=00510800 TEANSFORMER B Foeoenkdini B €13
27 WP=0kglel1=56 WASHER ESHene 3 ShHEEFL M4 {4
2R SM=4041501-5B SCPEW M4 Lmig TA*223 HLXO0.T7 Lslg {43
79 MAT=-#01c&TOO COMTRAL UKIT COVER Fomye RYYERES Mt - (1
30 SL'EﬂHE‘ﬁE“EF SCEEH ML L=3 Freaase BLI H& L=#a [
31 MAT=0012000 WIRE 80aRd SUFFORT PLATE pr LT BT L e B LT | Ll (el
Iy WP-0330501=-58 WASHER H3 ES¥*pe2 ZReEFL M3 {2
iz WE=0310502-5B SPRING WASKER ne2feen+ 2 {21
IL EM=L03T1001-5B LCREW H3 L=10 Targ2Le HIX0,5 L=10 (0]
Ze MAT=-00g01040 MCU PRIMTER CIRCUIT BOARD ASH, HCL #p=3u 75 (A
1 HC=0102010-10 CAPRCITAR TOOMF o3V T4 TQOHF 3V THahd {13
37 HN=-0001500=-00 VARISTOR (THReGIg1K) N*Ya5- {3
it HT=0015600=00 TRANSTSTOR 25C1315 FIobE AR (2ECTRYIS=Y) (13
39 E9g03=403-000 VARIARLE HESISTOR 10K OHM 172w meyI-f T0ead=4 752W (1)
4 He=a005200=00 QIDDE 38Zgl e fx=F+ (FBILT) (1)
51 HRE=004LZ020-20 RESISTOR 2 KILO OHM 2W ¥F10-—% 2k ZW ®5u»3ET? {13
L HE=004200=00 TAHTALUM ELECTEOLYTIC CAPACITOR JpF*27 10MF 25V FaRn (1
43 Ho=25 720 11=£2P RIGRE (YOaCl Htfa=F= [(WO4LD €13
Ak HE=-0017010=-10 RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/4M E£3-% 100F=4 174 FWERD 1%
L HR=0017010=00 FESESTOR 10 OHM 1544 FAd=% 10%-L 1740 FaWcad 013
LS HR=-0077010=30 RESISTOR 10 KILO OHH 1744 BEsg—% 10K T/4W Fa¥E?2 (2D
47 HR=001T70130=20 RESISTOR 1 KILD OHM 1/;u F41—-% 1K 17, H FuvE?D (1}
LE HG=g008100-00 ZEUER DEQDE Rpo, 1E Go fx=pe (13
Ly WP-0330g01~5B WASHER M3 ESTrara Zar ik M3 (4}
50 SH=4030501 =50 SCPEW M3 L=g Fa232%s HIXND.5 Leg (4

Mote (;£E2 1 01 ... For 220V, 380V, 415V, 440V
2 For 100%, 115Y, 200%, 240V

Z20V, 380V, 415V, 440V H
1000, 115V, 200V, 240V H




4. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR TO14

TOIAZFHIES

{FT—\
. __-" - I
|
| ;__.-' "'.__

I
|
A b :
. h
4 I
Kq i
| |
|
} ]
|
I
|
|
|
! i
! I
- I
i |
I
I
| I
i I
i 1
|
I
I
I
I | i .
: 13 14 15 !
DOS ! a
— |
I I
2l | I
| |
| - -
L____ W YRR L
Ref. |Mote Part Mo. [escription E. C. i fi -&mt-
No. |iEan & & T I B
1 MAT-01301040 PEDAL SWITCH ASM, A*ILALTIF 92 1
Z D711 7=555=240 JOIMT ASHM. T Hd==N 93 b
3 HHE=-&0600017-5E HUT M4 o¥hITuE M4 13l {21
L SM=9081423=5F SCREN M2 L=14 ovHeELE ME L=14& £ 17
5 MAT-31134700 MAGMET MOUMTEMG DASE ety N T L E L {11
4] HH-&080721=5E NUT M3 : avhITIE ME {12
i MAT=-E113774D JOINT BAR ASM, B LT - B 7= [ D)
] SH-F060813=5E SCREW M& L=3 avhTE*LE Mo L=8 {1}
2 HAT=01302000 FRESSER FLATE STOPPER F3UT4e AbURT {1}
10 83117="F1=000 SPRING fHILAd 34— N3 1)
14 MAT=-0130T000 SWITCH INSTALLING BASE TEFURIIF RS I=A 13
12 SH=9050313-5E SCREW H& L=38 |o¥nsE“mE M6 L=8 1
13 SM=-4051601=5E ECREW M3xz0.5 L=T6 Fa=a2s™ HIXO.S L=16& T2y
14 WP=0330500=M5 WASHER 5.%xax0.95 E3g=a™% JIn=F¥L M3 {2
15 MAT-01 205080 SWITEH ASM. TEEURTSF 7= i
14 MAD=11502800 HICRO=SWITCH COVER ATHFRA~- {10
17 BE53&8=112-000 CO3p HOLDER THTRT A= iy
18 WE=0330500=M5 WASHER 5_TK&X0.5 E3T*Hn™2 JR"SFNL M3 {13
19 SM-4050611-58 SEREW MIXOD.5 L=& FAR I AL™ (13
20 0211353=555=800 CORD SET PLATE (B} J=F= rARTI* 3 2
21 EA=-9500B01-00 CLIP Cv=100 TEUR NS R 1

A1l parts other than the above are same ss those wsed In TOO T,
EEHEAOBRETOOT EEC 21, h




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

#® 5l

Part Ma. Pags Raf Bart Mo, Page Ral Part Mo, Page  Ref Park Mo Page  Ref
AE " B, E-1 | M. % ] | M. &% | M.

MAT=00506040 3 3% HM-5040001-58 5T 13

MAT=00601AA0 5 1 HM=4043212=-50 3 B
B2116-019-040 I 23 | MAT-004D1BAD 5 2 WM=A0460001-SE & 3
B2526~T704-000 3 4 | WMAT-004010A0 05 35 | Nm-s0BO721-SE & &
B3N 7=7T1-000 & 10 MAT=004020A0 T 87 '
B3538-112-000 & 17 MAT=00610200 524

MAT=00810000 5 25 RE=0300000=-K0 T 18

MAT=00611000 5 [ RE=0%01110=-00 I 15
€a-2000000-00 328 | “maT-00612000 5 I

MAT-007001A0 1 1
_____________ _ MAT=00700ZA0 1 z SE=0500481-TF I 4
p2113-555-000 3 MAT=007010A0 3 35 SKk=3482500=-50 5 3
B2113=555=800 & 20 MAT-007 01000 . S '3 K=3514000=-5¢ A -
pZE11-555-208 2w MAT=00702000 . 51 SL=4040BBT=5F 5 30
pE029-555-00A 3 21 | ‘mat-pOEQ1080 . S SL=-40410DB1-5F 5 &
pE0Z9-555=B08 5 18 | mat-00P001A0 1 3 | sSH-40304131-35B & 19
DA0&2=-555-800 5 13 MAT—00R002A0 1 i SH-40306071-5E 5 %20
p6a043=-555-000 3 22 MAT=01301040 & 1 SM=4031001-5B 5. Ta
BF117=555=0A0 & Z MAT=-01301000 & 11 EM=-4031401-5¢C I ba

MAT=01302000 & 7 SM-4031601-358 6 13
o MAT-01303040 6 1% SM-4040601-58 3 z
EA=9500801-00 3 63 MAT=014001A0 1 5 SM-&041001-5E I 24
EA=9500801-00 P78 MAT-01400ZA0 1 & 5M=4041501=58 5 28
EA-9500801=-00 & 21 MAT=01603000 I 43 SM-4860501-5¢ LT
E¥54T=351=000 i 110 MAT=-014621040 3 T SH-9060813-5E t E
E¥&03-403-000 i 59 MAT=01421000 Tz SH-9060E13-5E 6 12
E¥44%=302-000 3 L MAT=01422000 3 23 SH-90B81425-5E B &

MAT-01651000 3 &3 | 55-3060410-5F I 44

) MAT=01452000 3 SE 55-30%0710-TF L] i3

G5066=-110~-000 30032 | maT-01453000 3 59 55-3090710-TF I T
GS1A2=-120-000 3 35 MAT-01442000 I M 55-4080610-5P 3 3B

MAT=01443000 3 &1 55=40%90&15-5F Ty O
- MAT-09 7 G2000 3 &5 55—50%0&610-5F 2 g
HE=00&&4900-00 3 L2 MAT-01703000 3 34 55=6000410=5P 3 54
HC=0101022-20 5 21 MAT-01704000 I &2 | 55-6090630-5F 3 5
HE=0102010-10 5 6 MAT-01705000 I 54 55-6080630-5P 3 H
HF=0002010-00 5 18 MAT=0170ROOO 5 Falr S5=&0%90810-5P k] L1
HE=0007115-00 E] 17 MET=01709000 5 1 55=6122510=5F 3 50
HG=0005200-00 5 40 MAT=-01T721080 3 & 55-6151220-5F 3 75
HG=0006100-00 ] &8 MAT=A0102T00 3 5T 55=T090530-5F I 53
HGE=2&T2011=2F ¥ &3 MAT=80105T00 ¥ 4B 55-TD90E50=5F 3 3D
HE=0125300-00 5 b9 MkT=RBO10&TO0 5 &4 55-T111410=-5F 3 T
HN=0001400-00 SEDAT MAT=RB0112T00-A ! 1& 55=91514630-CP ! 1
HP-00070031-90 a 12 MAT=BO113T00 3 13
HP-0012700-00 3 7 MAT-ED114T00 I BPEETTT T w200 0 e
HP-0012E00=00 5 23 MAT=EO115T00 I 10 WP=D330500=M8 £ 14
HE=-0012%00=-00 ) 26 | "WAT=E01Z0TO0 e o WE=0330500=ME ) 18
HP=1AL3PGELE=12 o1y MAT=-E012ETO0 £ WP=0330501-58 5 32
HE=0017010=-00 5 &5 HAT=E01&8T00 £ 0 WF=0330501-58E 5 4R
HE=0017010=-10 5 4 & MAT=E0154T00 5 2y WP=0&50501=58 5 i
HA=-0017010-20 ¥ AT | waT-80158T00 g 11 WP=0510516=50 L %
HR-0017010-30 3 &6 | warT-80230700 I 73 | wWi-D31D602-5B 5 1%
HR=-00&2020=-20 5 41 MAT=-g0231T00 3T s NS-D411002-KB 3 g
HT=-0015500-00 S 3B | mar-g023%7R0 I W5=0420802=58 5 14
HT=0017200-00 3 =, MAT=21102T00-4 3 A=
HW=0001200=-30 3 bl MAT=81131T00 1 20
HW-5F18516-A8 S 11 MAT-81132700 3 2
HY=0002100-00 5 17 HAT=81154T00 & 5
Hx=0005500-00 3 b3 MAT=31137TAD & 7

MPATA=110=000 5 5
MAD=11532000 2

MAG=11402830

Lr R}




